ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT

DECEMBER 2023

.  REFERRAL AND PLACEMENT

A. ONLINE JOB POSTING ANNOUNCEMENT

The PESO Isabela was able to do the job posting announcement for the following

employers:

« Golden Arches Development Corporation (McDonald’s Philippines) - 37
applicants who filled out the online PSRP Form were referred.

+ Philippine Army

PESO Province of Isabela
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Good Day, Job Seekers!

Golden Arches Development Corporation (McDonald's Philippines) is looking for interested
applicants on the position indicated in the attached photo.

If interested, kindly fill out the PSR Form through the link below.
https://docs.google.com,

Emily Fernandez *
From Fresh Graduate
to Future Leader

/1FAIpQLScvbFStcjhkTt.../viewform

14AM - Q@

Join
Our Team

Manager Trainee:
* Conduct ressaurant business plans. and manage
profastity, sales, and promosons
* Coach crew and menagers
* Manage procedural gucdeings 10 ensure Mat al 100d safety.
sastation. and securty process snd poices ase execuled
ot ot femes
Qualifications:
* Graduste of any &-year counse.
* Fresh gracales or enty leved appicants
s encouged 1 appy.
* Prapared 1o work 0n shfls 4nd On weekands

ooceeee

) * Mighly energetic with pleasant & oulgoing personalry.
With excetiont commusication skl

eee

LABOR MARKET INFORMATION

PHILIPPINE ARMY
400

Recruits for
Officer Candidate Course
(occ)
QUALIFICATIONS

Natural Born Filipino Citizen

Graduate of Any 4 or 5 Year Course in College
Single Without Child

Minimum Height is 5 Feet

21— 26 Years Old

Physically and Mentally Fit

No Pending Case in any Court

REQUIREMENTS
PSA Birth Certificate
Transcript of Records and College Diploma
Government-issued Vaiid ID
SALARY UPON ENTRY
Officer Candidate - P45,556.00
2nd Lieutenant P51.879.00

mi D nd Venue:

To Be Announce Later (TBAL)

e The PESO with the help of the PYDO distributed printed copies of the Labor Market
Information Brochure to the BRO Ed scholars of the following LGUs:

DATE
o December 05, 2023

o December 21, 2023

LGU

Cauayan City, Isabela

Naguilian, Isabela

Reina Mercedes, Isabela

Quirino, Isabela
Roxas, Isabela

A total of 5,798 scholars were provided with LMI.

No. of Scholars
2,316
858
689
513
1,422



NETWORKING WITH STAKEHOLDERS

Last December 7, 2023, the Provincial PESO Manager Ms. Jeng Reyes was
invited to attend and be one of the resource speakers in the TechVoc Congress
conducted by the SDO Isabela at Reina Mercedes Vocational School, Reina
Mercedes, Isabela which was attended by the EPP, TLE, TVL teachers and
learners in this Division.

Ms. Reyes introduced the programs of the PPESO and delivered LMI to the
participants of the said event. She also discussed the possibility of extension
programs of the PESO to DepEd Isabela to provide bigger opportunity to the
Isabelefio learners.




Last December 18, 2023, the Isabela PESO Managers Association (IPMA)
conducted the 4" Quarter IPMA Meeting attended by the PPESO Manager Ms.
Jeng Reyes. The meeting was held at Balay na Santiago, Santiago City, Isabela
for the purpose of discussing important matters and initiatives planned for
Calendar Year 2024.

On the same event, the Provincial PESO was awarded with Certificate of
Achievement by the DOLE Region 2 for demonstrating exemplary performance in
the delivery of PESO Core Services and consistently exhibited a commitment to
excellence in the timely submission of monthly reports.

Networked with the Mayor/ Vice Mayor/ Municipal Administrator of the below
mentioned LGUs and discussed the PESO Programs, Institutionalization of PESO
and its importance, other assistance/support that the PESO PGI can provide to
their respective city/municipality, etc.

LGU Name Date
Aurora Mayor Joseph Christian G. Uy December 11, 2023
SB Members
Cabatuan Mayor Bernardo A. Garcia, Jr. December 11, 2023
Reina Mercedes = Mayor Malou P. Respicio-Saguban December 11, 2023
Echague Mun. Administrator Matthew Alindada December 12, 2023
Cordon Mayor Lynn M. Zuniega December 15, 2023
Vice Mayor Abbie Sable
BM Victor Dy
SB Members
Cabagan Mayor Christopher A. Mamauag December 16, 2023
Alicia Mayor Joel Amos P. Alejandro December 19, 2023
Angadanan Mayor Joelle Mathea S. Panganiban December 19, 2023
Roxas Mayor Jonathan Jose C. Calderon December 21, 2023

ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND SUBMISSION OF REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

e Submitted the PESO Statistical Performance Reporting System (SPRS) for
the month of December, 2023 to DOLE Isabela.

e Submitted the PES Placement and LMI Report for the month of December,
2023 to the Bureau of Local Employment (BLE).
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e Submitted the LMI Analysis for the 4™ Quarter of 2023 to DOLE Isabela.

e Submitted the Monthly Accomplishment Report for the month of July-
November of 2023 to the Provincial Administrator’s Office.

V. OTHER ACTIVITIES IN THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

e The Provincial PESO spearheaded the I-RISE 3 rice distribution for Tricycle
Franchise holders/ TODA Members in the various municipalities of the province on

the below mentioned dates:

Vv

DATE
December 05, 2023

December 06, 2023
December 12, 2023

December 13, 2023

December 14, 2023

December 15, 2023

December 18, 2023

December 19, 2023

December 21, 2023

LGU

Reina Mercedes

Naguilian
Cauayan City
Quirino
Quezon
Mallig

Delfin Albano
Echague
San Isidro
San Guillermo
San Mariano
Benito Soliven
Gamu
Cordon
Ramon

San Agustin
Jones
Tumauini
Cabagan
Sto. Tomas
San Pablo
Sta. Maria
Angadanan
Alicia

Roxas

No. of Beneficiaries

537
481
2605

210

180
198
194

1012
105
159
921
269
301
641
473
105
424
1019
962
191
303
325
350
1073
881



