ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT DECEMBER 2023

I. REFERRAL AND PLACEMENT

A. ONLINE JOB POSTING ANNOUNCEMENT

The PESO Isabela was able to do the job posting announcement for the following employers:

- ✓ Golden Arches Development Corporation (McDonald's Philippines) 37
 applicants who filled out the online PSRP Form were referred.
- ✓ Philippine Army



II. LABOR MARKET INFORMATION

 The PESO with the help of the PYDO distributed printed copies of the Labor Market Information Brochure to the BRO Ed scholars of the following LGUs:

	DATE	LGU	No. of Scholars
0	December 05, 2023	Cauayan City, Isabela	2,316
		Naguilian, Isabela	858
		Reina Mercedes, Isabela	689
		Quirino, Isabela	513
0	December 21, 2023	Roxas, Isabela	1,422

A total of 5,798 scholars were provided with LMI.

III. NETWORKING WITH STAKEHOLDERS

 Last December 7, 2023, the Provincial PESO Manager Ms. Jeng Reyes was invited to attend and be one of the resource speakers in the TechVoc Congress conducted by the SDO Isabela at Reina Mercedes Vocational School, Reina Mercedes, Isabela which was attended by the EPP, TLE, TVL teachers and learners in this Division.

Ms. Reyes introduced the programs of the PPESO and delivered LMI to the participants of the said event. She also discussed the possibility of extension programs of the PESO to DepEd Isabela to provide bigger opportunity to the Isabeleño learners.





Last December 18, 2023, the Isabela PESO Managers Association (IPMA) conducted the 4th Quarter IPMA Meeting attended by the PPESO Manager Ms. Jeng Reyes. The meeting was held at Balay na Santiago, Santiago City, Isabela for the purpose of discussing important matters and initiatives planned for Calendar Year 2024.

On the same event, the Provincial PESO was awarded with Certificate of Achievement by the DOLE Region 2 for demonstrating exemplary performance in the delivery of PESO Core Services and consistently exhibited a commitment to excellence in the timely submission of monthly reports.



 Networked with the Mayor/ Vice Mayor/ Municipal Administrator of the below mentioned LGUs and discussed the PESO Programs, Institutionalization of PESO and its importance, other assistance/support that the PESO PGI can provide to their respective city/municipality, etc.

LGU	Name	Date
Aurora	Mayor Joseph Christian G. Uy SB Members	December 11, 2023
Cabatuan	Mayor Bernardo A. Garcia, Jr.	December 11, 2023
Reina Mercedes	Mayor Malou P. Respicio-Saguban	December 11, 2023
Echague	Mun. Administrator Matthew Alindada	December 12, 2023
Cordon	Mayor Lynn M. Zuniega	December 15, 2023
	Vice Mayor Abbie Sable	
	BM Victor Dy	
	SB Members	
Cabagan	Mayor Christopher A. Mamauag	December 16, 2023
Alicia	Mayor Joel Amos P. Alejandro	December 19, 2023
Angadanan	Mayor Joelle Mathea S. Panganiban	December 19, 2023
Roxas	Mayor Jonathan Jose C. Calderon	December 21, 2023

IV. ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND SUBMISSION OF REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

- Submitted the PESO Statistical Performance Reporting System (SPRS) for the month of December, 2023 to DOLE Isabela.
- Submitted the PES Placement and LMI Report for the month of December, 2023 to the Bureau of Local Employment (BLE).

- Submitted the LMI Analysis for the 4th Quarter of 2023 to DOLE Isabela.
- Submitted the Monthly Accomplishment Report for the month of July-November of 2023 to the Provincial Administrator's Office.

V. OTHER ACTIVITIES IN THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

• The Provincial PESO spearheaded the I-RISE 3 rice distribution for Tricycle Franchise holders/ TODA Members in the various municipalities of the province on the below mentioned dates:

DATE	LGU	No. of Beneficiaries
➤ December 05, 2023	Reina Mercedes	537
	Naguilian	481
	Cauayan City	2605
December 06, 2023	Quirino	210
December 12, 2023	Quezon	180
	Mallig	198
	Delfin Albano	194
December 13, 2023	Echague	1012
	San Isidro	105
	San Guillermo	159
December 14, 2023	San Mariano	921
	Benito Soliven	269
	Gamu	301
December 15, 2023	Cordon	641
	Ramon	473
	San Agustin	105
	Jones	424
December 18, 2023	Tumauini	1019
	Cabagan	962
	Sto. Tomas	191
	San Pablo	303
December 10, 2022	Sta. Maria	325
December 19, 2023	Angadanan	350 4073
Doggmbor 21, 2022	Alicia	1073
December 21, 2023	Roxas	881